
NORTH DISTRICT TRIALS 
202112-19 Years 

NORTH DISTRICT SECONDARY SCHOOL SPORT 
Chair: Paul Fitzgerald (Sunshine Beach SHS)            Email:  pfitz13@eq.edu.au             Phone: 54404219 
Secretary:   Andrew Fearon (Burnside SHS)             Email:   afear8@eq.edu.au             Phone: 54597333              

 SPORT DIVISION ND Trial Date & Time Venue Convening School  SCR Trials 

Softball 13-19 Boys & Girls Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (4-02-21)   SCR Trial Day 1: 
Tuesday 9th February 
(ALT – Tuesday 16th Feb) 

Golf 10-19 Boys & Girls Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (4-02-21)   

Tennis 13-19 Boys & 13-19 Girls Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (4-02-21)   

Water Polo 13-19 Boys & 13-19 Girls Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (4-02-21)   

Netball 13-15 Girls 17th  February (Week 4) 3:45pm – 5pm St John’s College St John’s College SCR Trial Day 2: 
Tuesday 2nd March  
(ALT – Tuesday 9th March) 

Netball 16-19 Girls 17th  February (Week 4) 3:45pm – 5pm St John’s College St John’s College 

Rugby League 14-15 & 16-18 Girls Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (22-02-21)   

Swimming 12-19 Boys & Girls Monday 22nd February  St Andrew’s Aquatic Centre  Wednesday 3rd March 

AFL 13-15 Girls Tuesday 23rd February: 4:00 - 5:00pm (Week 5) St John’s College (Coes Creek Rd, Burnside Fields) St John’s College SCR Trial Day 3: 
Friday 5th March 
(ALT – Friday 19th March) 

AFL 13-15 Boys  Thursday 18th February: 4pm - 6pm (Week 4) Pomona AFL Ground Noosa Dis SHS 

Football 16-19 Girls Thursday 18th February: 3:30 - 5.00pm (Week 4) Noosa Dis SHS (Cooroy Campus) Noosa Dis SHS 

Football 17-19 Boys Monday 15th February: 3:30pm - 5:00pm (Week 4) St John’s College (Coes Creek Rd, Burnside Fields) St John’s College 

Rugby Union 17-18 Boys Monday 15th February: 4pm - 5:30pm (Week 4) Coolum SHS Coolum SHS 

Hockey 13-19 Girls  Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (11-3-21)TBA   SCR Trial Day 4: 
Tuesday 16th March 
(ALT – Tuesday 23rd March) 

Basketball 16-18 Boys & 16-18 Girls Thursday 4th March: (Week 6) 4:00pm – 5:00pm Peregian Beach College Peregian Beach Coll. 

Touch 13-15 Boys & 13-15 Girls 
16-18 Boys & 16-18 Girls 

Wednesday 3rd March: 3:30pm – 4:30pm (Week 6) Coolum SHS Oval (Rugby League Field) Coolum SHS 

Hockey 13-19 Boys  Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (12-3-21)TBA   SCR Trial Day 5: 
Wednesday 17th March 
(ALT – Wednesday 24th 
March) 

Rugby Union 7’s 15-16 Girls Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (12-3-21)TBA   

Football 13-15 Girls Thursday 4th March: (Week 6) 4pm – 5pm. Nambour State College Nambour SC 

Football  13-16 Boys Thursday 4th March: (Week 6) 4pm – 5pm Nambour State College Nambour SC 

Rugby League 14-15 Boys  Tuesday 2nd March: 4.00pm - 5.00pm (Week 6) Pirate Park / Seniors Noosa (Tewantin)  Noosa District 

Rugby League 16-18 Boys Tuesday 2nd March: 4pm - 5pm (Week 6) Nambour Crushers RLFC St John’s College 

Volleyball 12-15 Boys & 16-19 Boys Tuesday 2nd March: 4.00pm - 5.00pm (Week 6) Burnside SHS (Student Centre) Burnside SHS 

Volleyball 12-15 Girls & 16-19 Girls Monday 1st March: 4:00pm - 5:00pm (Week 6) Nambour State College Nambour State Coll. 

Basketball 13-15 Boys & 13-15 Girls Wednesday 19th May: 4.00pm - 5.00pm (Week 5) St Teresa’s College Peregian Beach Coll. SCR Trial Day 6: 
Wednesday 2nd June 
(ALT – Thursday 10th June) 

Rugby Union 14-15 Boys Thursday 20th May: 4:15pm -5:30pm (Week 5) Nambour Toads Rugby Club St John’s College 

Surfing 13-18 Boys & Girls Thursday 13th May: Times 7am to 4pm (Week 4) Sunshine Beach Sunshine Beach SHS 

Cross Country 12-19 Boys & Girls Wednesday 5th May Big Pineapple - Nambour  Tuesday 1st June 

Cricket 13-15 Girls Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (12-08-21)TBA   Tuesday 17th August  

Cricket 13-15 Boys Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (26-08-21)TBA   30th Aug & 6th September 

Cricket 16-19 Boys Nominations – DUE to District Secretary (22-10-21)TBA   Wednesday 27th October 

Track and Field 12-19 Boys and Girls Tuesday 10th & Wednesday 11th August USC  1st & 2nd September  

Futsal 13-14 Boys Thursday 2nd September: 3:30pm - 4:30pm (Week 8) Noosa Dis. SHS (Cooroy Campus) Noosa District SHS Thursday 7th October 

Futsal 13-14 Girls Thursday 9th September: 3:30pm - 4:30pm (Week 9) Noosa Dis. SHS (Cooroy Campus) Noosa District SHS 

Triathlon 13-19 Boys & Girls Nominations TBA   TBC 

Year 8 Finals T2 Interschool Sport TBC    

Year 7 Finals T3 Interschool Sport TBC    

Year 9 Finals T4 Interschool Sport TBC    



 


